
_____________________
Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President – Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301
Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313 
Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

February 1, 2005

BY ELECTRONIC FILING
Ms. Beth Salak, Director
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Local Exchange Services 
Price List to be effective February 3, 2005.  The revised pages are as follows:  

AT&T Local Exchange Services Price List

Section 5 First Revised Pages 13.1 through 13.3
Section 6 Fifth Revised Page 2

This filing grandfathers AT&T OneRate Multi-line and OneRate Multi-line Unlimited Plans.  If 
you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a call.  

Best regards,

Brian Musselwhite

Brian Musselwhite

Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED:  February 1, 2005 SECTION 5
EFFECTIVE:  February 3, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 13.1
BY:  Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 13.1

5.  RESIDENTIAL LOCAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

5.2 AT&T Residential Local Service Offers (cont'd)

5.2.12 One Rate Multi-Line Plan*

This Plan provides the Customer with two local access lines, 
touch-tone service, unlimited calls within the Customer’s local 
calling area, and a per minute rate, 24 hours a day, seven days 
a week on all local toll (intraLATA and interLATA) calling.

The Customer must be presubscribed to AT&T as the Customer's 
primary Interexchange Carrier and primary intrastate intraLATA 
and interLATA carrier and continuously maintain their wireline 
Main Billed Account with AT&T.

The monthly recurring charge for this plan applies to the 
primary line and one additional line.  If the customer’s AT&T 
Main Residential Billed Account has more than two multiple 
lines associated with it, an additional Monthly Recurring 
Charge will apply to each additional line that the customer 
adds to this plan. A total of up to six lines can be included 
on this plan.

Usage will not be combined with other access lines that are on 
the same customer's premises, and those lines not chosen for 
this plan will be billed according to the plans existent on 
those lines.  Individual call detail will not be provided on 
the Customer's billing statement for any calls included in the 
unlimited portion of this plan.  Call detail will be provided 
where a usage rate applies.

If it is determined that usage is not consistent with 
residential voice applications, such as for Internet Access 
Services, commercial facsimile or auto-dialing, resale, 
telemarketing or other non-residential uses, AT&T may 
immediately suspend, restrict or cancel the Customer’s service 
without prior notice.

Customers who no longer subscribe to AT&T as their Primary Long 
Distance Carrier will continue to be billed the Monthly 
Recurring Rate for this plan, and will continue to receive 
local service and features provided in this plan, until AT&T is 
notified by the Customer to transfer the account to another 
Local Service Plan, or to cancel local service.  Customers who 
cancel subscription to AT&T Local Exchange Service and/or no 
longer subscribe to this plan will automatically be placed on 
the AT&T One Rate®10cent plan for domestic service, as 
described in the AT&T Consumer Service Guide, unless the 
Customer requests otherwise at the time of disconnect.

* This plan is no longer available to new customers.

(T)

(N)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED:  February 1, 2005 SECTION 5
EFFECTIVE:  February 3, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 13.2
BY:  Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 13.2

5.  RESIDENTIAL LOCAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

5.2 AT&T Residential Local Service Offers (cont'd)

5.2.12 One Rate Multi-Line Plan (Cont’d)*

This offer also includes two of the following Custom Features 
(if available) for each line associated with this plan, which 
are selected by the Customer at the time of subscription. 
Additional Custom Features may be ordered, at rates specified 
in Section 6.3, following.  

Call Forwarding Variable
Call Waiting
Call Return
Call Id (Number Only)
Caller ID with Name (with Anonymous Call Rejection)
Call Waiting Deluxe
Call Waiting Deluxe with Call Forwarding No Answer
Repeat Dialing
Speed Dialing 30
Three Way Calling

5.2.13 One Rate Multi-Line Unlimited Plan

This Plan provides the Customer with two local access lines, 
touch-tone service, unlimited calls within the Customer’s local 
calling area, and unlimited residential voice direct-dialed 
domestic long distance and local toll (intraLATA and interLATA) 
calling.

The Customer must be presubscribed to AT&T as the Customer's 
primary Interexchange Carrier and primary intrastate intraLATA 
and interLATA carrier and continuously maintain their wireline 
Main Billed Account with AT&T.

The monthly recurring charge for this plan applies to the 
primary line and one additional line.  If the customer’s AT&T 
Main Residential Billed Account has more than two multiple 
lines associated with it, an additional Monthly Recurring 
Charge will apply to each additional line that the customer 
adds to this plan. A total of up to six lines can be included 
on this plan.

Usage will not be combined with other access lines that are on 
the same customer's premises, and those lines not chosen for 
this plan will be billed according to the plans existent on 
those lines.  Individual call detail will not be provided on 
the Customer's billing statement for any calls included in the 
unlimited portion of this plan.  Call detail will be provided 
where a usage rate applies.

* This plan is no longer available to new customers.

(T)

(N)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED:  February 1, 2005 SECTION 5
EFFECTIVE:  February 3, 2005 FIRST REVISED PAGE 13.3
BY:  Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 13.3

5.  RESIDENTIAL LOCAL SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS

5.2 AT&T Residential Local Service Offers (cont'd)

5.2.13 One Rate Multi-Line Unlimited Plan (Cont’d)*

If it is determined that usage is not consistent with 
residential voice applications, such as for Internet Access 
Services, commercial facsimile or auto-dialing, resale, 
telemarketing or other non-residential uses, AT&T may 
immediately suspend, restrict or cancel the Customer’s service 
without prior notice.

Customers who no longer subscribe to AT&T as their Primary Long 
Distance Carrier will continue to be billed the Monthly 
Recurring Rate for this plan, and will continue to receive 
local service and features provided in this plan, until AT&T is 
notified by the Customer to transfer the account to another 
Local Service Plan, or to cancel local service.  Customers who 
cancel subscription to AT&T Local Exchange Service and/or no 
longer subscribe to this plan will automatically be placed on 
the AT&T One Rate®10cent plan for domestic service, as 
described in the AT&T Consumer Service Guide, unless the 
Customer requests otherwise at the time of disconnect.

This offer includes the choice of the following Custom Features 
(if available) for each line associated with this plan, which 
are selected by the Customer at the time of subscription.  

Anonymous Call Rejection
Call Forwarding Busy 
Call Forwarding Busy No Answer
Call Forwarding No Answer
Call Forwarding Preferred
Call Forwarding Remote Access
Call Forwarding Ring No Answer
Call Forwarding Variable
Call Waiting
Call Waiting Deluxe
Call Waiting Deluxe with Call Forwarding No Answer
Call Return
Call Trace
Caller ID (Number Only)
Caller ID with Name (with Anonymous Call Rejection)
Call Screening 
Custom Ring 1
Custom Ring 2
Customer Controlled Call Forwarding Busy
Customer Controlled Call Forwarding No Answer
Distinctive Ring
Repeat Dialing
Speed Dialing 8
Speed Dialing 30
Three Way Calling

* This plan is no longer available to new customers.

(T)

(N)



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED:  February 1, 2005 SECTION 6
EFFECTIVE:  February 3, 2005 FIFTH REVISED PAGE 2
BY:  Price List Administrator CANCELS FOURTH REVISED PAGE 2

6.  RESIDENTIAL LOCAL SERVICE RATES

6.2 AT&T Local Exchange Service Offers
 

MONTHLY 
RATE

PER LINE

6.2.1 Call Plan Deluxe $29.95

6.2.2 Call Plan Unlimited with 3 Feature Package Enhanced 26.95

6.2.3 Call Plan Unlimited with 2 Feature Package Enhanced 26.95

6.2.4 One Rate USAsm 54.95

6.2.5 One Rate Advantagesm 59.95

6.2.6 Call Plan Unlimited Plus
Additional Line

21.95
19.95

6.2.7 Call Plan Unlimited
Additional line

23.95
21.95

6.2.8 Seasonal Suspension Offer

First Line 12.75
Additional Lines 12.75

6.2.9 One Rate State Plan 39.95

6.2.10 One Rate Local Plan 29.95

6.2.11 Additional Feature Add-On Package $3.00 per additional feature, 
but no more than a 
maximum of

$7.00 when the customer selects 
a total of three or more 
additional features.

6.2.12 One Rate Multi-Line Plan*
Each Additional Line

44.95
19.95

6.2.13 One Rate Multi-Line Unlimited Plan*
Each Additional Line

84.95
19.95

* This plan is no longer available to new customers.

(T)

(T)

(N)


